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Session 1

Civil Justice and Dispute Resolution

Monday July 12"

15.30-17.30

Chair

Masayuki Murayama, Meiji University, Japan aa00092@kisc.meiji.ac.jp

(i) Carlos Silva Forne The Social Use of Law in Mexico omaralejandra@hotmail.com

(ii) Luis Javier Capote-Perez The Evolution of the Spanish Family in Democracy through
Spanish Family law decisions Icapote@ull.esp

(iii) Micha Batorowicz Compensation and Trust: does the Law help Victims of Traffic
Accidents batory555@02.pl

(iv) Paer Gustafsson The Role of the Commercial Courts for Dispute Resolution during

Russia’s Market Transition paer.gustafsson@vxu.se

(v) Ronggui Huang Litigation as a Strategy of Housing Activism
ronggui.huang@gmail.com

(vi) Vladimir Vitovsky Participatory Community Justice: A Third Way for Civil Justice
and Dispute Resolution in Brazil vladimirvitovsky@ig.com.br

Session 2

Legal Profession 1
Monday July 12"
1745-19.45

Chair

Benoit Bastard, CNRS, France, benoit.bastard @free.fr
Discussant

Frederic Schoanaers

(i) Fernando Fontainha A gambling framework to contest-like situations: the selection
of French lawyers fontainha.fernando@gmail.com

(i) Anna Zimdars The social profile of pupil barristers at the English Bar
Anna.Zimdars@manchester.ac.uk

(iii) Jacek Kurczewski and Malgorzata Fuszara Legal Professions in Poland after 20 years
of transformation mfuszara@poczta.isns.uw.edu.pl




(iv) Alexandra Nizynska Pupil Master: teacher, mentor or employer ?
a.nizynska@student.uw.edu.pl

(v) Adriana Bartnik Women in Special Units — the case of Border Guards
asbartnik@tlen.pl

(vi) Karim Medjad, The Reluctantly Learning Profession: The Case of Corporate Social
Responsibility

Session 3

Law and Politics |
Tuesday 13" July
10.45-12.45

Chair
Angélica Cuellar Vazgez, UNAM, Mexico, cuellarv@servidor.unam.mx

(i) Paul Blokker Legal revolutions, constitutionalism and civil democracy
paulus.blokker@soc.unitn.it

(i) Maureen Spencer Managing access to justice : a Weberian analysis of the civil
service’s impetus for secrecy m.spencer@madx.ac.uk

(iii) Mdnica Zapico Berbeito The principle of universal jurisdiction: legal mechanism or
political tool? monica zapico@yahoo.es

(iv) Maria Fernanda Lombardi and Gabriela Nunes Ferreira Redemocratizacion y
ciudadania felombardi@uol.com.br

(v) Elida Lauris Can there be facilitating circumstances to the judicialisation of politics?
elidalauris@gmail.com

(vi) Malgorzata Fuszara Poland, Electoral gender quotas in post communist countries
(vii) Conceicao Gomes Judiary and Democracy; some topics for discussion

Session 4
Tuesday July 13"
17.45-19.45
Business Meeting

Chair
Anne Boigeol (Part 1)
Vittorio Olgiati (Part 1)

Session 5
Wednesday 14™ July
10.45-12.45

Law and Migration 1



Chair Arvind Agrawal, University of Rajasthan, India, arvind2004@rediffmail.com

(i) Alex Boso Who Earns More? The Inconsistencies of the Spanish Migration Legal
Framework alex.boso@upf.edu

(i) Susana Novick Aspectos legales de los derechos de los inmigrantes en la Argentina: un
nuevo paradigma de las politicas migratorias susananovick@yahoo.com.ar

(iii)  Rashmi Jain Resistance to Migration — a cause for concern rashmi.in1@gmail.com

(iv)Vanina Modolo Mercosur Migration Law : a study of residence agreements
ninamodolo@yahoo.com

(v) Anna Krajewska Migrant Women and Economic Citizenship akrajewska@02.pl

(vi)Poonam Sharma Migrant Women and their rights

(vii)  Anuradha Parasar Internal Migration in India

Session 6
Sociology of Human Rights |

Wednesday 14™ July
15.30-17.30

Chair
Stephan Parmentier Leuven University, stephan.Parmentier@law.kuleuven.be

(i) Magdalena Duarte Law and Violence against Women; a case study of Portugal

(ii) Cheng-yo Lin Perceptions of historical prisoners’ rights in Taiwan — from the
Japanese colonial period to the present

(iii) Virginia Watson Liberal Democracy and indigenous rights in settler-colonial
societies: the sociological limits of liberal culturalism

(iv) Vittorio Cotesta Human rights on the benching test of cultures

(v) Nadia Shapkina Discourse of human rights and anti-trafficking organising in Russia
and Ukraine

(vi) Roman Simonyan Problems of persons deprived of Human Rights in Latvia and
Estonia

(vii) Stephan Parmentier Reparation and Reconciliation after Violent Conflicts through
the Eyes of the Population

Session 7
Law and Migration Il



Wednesday 14™ July
17.45 - 1945

Chair
Rashmi Jain, University of Rajasthan, India, rashmi.jn1@gmail.com

(i) Deirdre Howard-Wagner Fortress Australia, zones of indistinction,
exceptionalism:maritime interception, detention and expulsion of asylum seekers
deirdre.howard-wagner@usyd.edu.au

(i) Hideki Tarumoto The Asian Migration Regime and Care Immigrants tarumoto@bk.iij4u.or.jp

(iii) Lucia MB de Oliveira The Challenges Law is facing in Latin America
luciamboliveira@gmail.co

(iv) Diego Acosta Integration Requirements in Europe: possible reasons and consequences
Diego.acosta@kcl.ac.uk

(v) Minna Viuhko The questions concerning human trafficking, particularly trafficking from
Russia and the Baltic countries to Finland minna.viuhko@om.fi

(vi) Gadendra Maheria Migration, Human Rights and Globalisation

(vii) Mahendra Latiyal Seasonal Migration in India

Session 8

Social System and Legal System |
Thursday 15" July

10.45-12.45

Chair
Vittorio Olgiati, University of Macerata, Italy, vittorio.olgiati@unimc.it

(i) Daniela Piana Judicial functions across structural borders

(i) Lucan Konzen Postcards of exclusion and places off the map

(iii) Musa Yusupov Specificity of the development of legal and regional instability

(iv) Andreas Buss International law and the regional social system

(v) Petronel Dobrica New penal codes, old penal codes: anticipated effects and penal

systems in Romania

(vi) Armando Marques Guedes Summit Diplomacy in the Time of Crisis

(vii) Edislav Manetovize Diplomacy between Liberalism and Traditionalism — the case of
Serbia

(viii)  Rufat Guliyev Court Reform in the Mirror of Public Opinion

Session 9



Law and Politics Il
Thursday 15" July

15.30-17.30

Chair

Angélica Cuellar Vazgez, UNAM, Mexico, cuellarv@servidor.unam.mx

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

(vii)

Session 10

lage Zendron Miola El papel del derecho: respuestas legales y politicas del norte y
el sur frente al la globalizacion de la industria papelera iagezm@gmail.com

Gesine Fuchs Pay equity by law? Motives, outcomes and alternatives of strategic
limitation in Europe post@gesine-fuchs.net

Mathhew De Michele and Thomas Janoski Three worlds of western punishment: a
regime theory of cross-national incarceration rate variation mdemichele@csg.org
Fatma Sundal and Gdskel Turan Secularisation as disciplining religion: the idea of
science and religion in Turkish political life fsundal@anadolu.edu.tr

Anna Konieczna-Purchala 20 years after Communism: perceptions of the power
relations in a local community awkonieczna@gmail.com

Nicole Hotchkiss and Shawna Smith Legal distinctions between hate crime and
counterterrorism legislation in the United States

Rafael Ostau An Analysis of Workers' Organisations - a perspective from sociology
of law - the end of the Colombian Union model, Analisis de la Organizacion Sindical
dede la Sociologia Juridica — Fin del modelo juridico sindical colombiano

Sociology of Human Rights Il
Thursday 15" July

17.45-19.45

Chair

Teresa Maneca, University of Coimbra and Michael Humphrey, University of Sydney

(i)

(i)

(iii)

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

Samir Naim Ahmed The impact of globalisation on a Southern Cosmopolitan city
(Cairo): a human rights perspective

Filipe Carreira Da Silva Why Social Rights? on a social constructivist theory of
human rights

Antonio Casimiro Ferreira and Marina Pessoa Henriques Human rights in labour
relations : a case study of Portugal

Teresa Maneca Lima Labour rights are human rights: the case of occupational
accidents in Portugal

Badrinath Rao Encountering social justice in a neo-liberal context: globalisation and
the renegotiation of citizenship and the rule of law in India

Claudia Tazreiter Human Rights and Global Justice — exploring how solidarity can
be conceptualised across borders
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(vii)

(viii)

Session 11

Michael Humphrey and Estela Valverde Amnesty and Democracy in Uruguay — the
legacy of a habitus of repression
Jason Lin The Right to Communication

Social and Legal Systems Il

Friday 16" July
10.45-12.45

Chair

Germano Schwartz, Universidade Potiguar, UNP

(i)

(i)
(iif)

(iv)
(v)

(vi)

(vii)
(viii)

Session 12

Iwan Sudjatmiko Gardono The Constitution and the Representation of Majority
Groups: Constitutional amendments as a means for social change

Oleg Komlik Sociology of Law and Social System: A perspective on developments
Pawel Kocszewski Children in ancient Mesopotamia Legal Collections: a social-legal
approach

Hua-Sara Zhong Gender and delinquency in legal and social systems

Tomoyuki (Tom) Hashimoto Presidency of the EU — a National or International
Diplomatic Endeavour

Ziga Pirnat Equal Opportunities in Diplomacy — the case of Slovenia

Johanna Kurczewska Border Crossings as Encounters of Legal and Social Systems
Larry Barnett and Pietro Saitta Societal Properties and Law on Same sex Non-
marital partnerships and same sex marriages in the European

Legal Profession Il

Friday 16" July
15.30-17.30

Chair

Anne Boigeol COS-CNRS, aboigeol@gmail.com

Discussant

Christophe Dubois, Université de Liege, Belgium

(i)

(ii)

Anne Boigeol How to transform young law graduates into good judges
aboigeol@gmail.com

Pedro Heitor Barros Geraldo Learning to Judge: judges in France
pedroheitorbg@yahoo.com.br




(iii) Jodo Paulo Dias Who are they? Insights into judges and public prosecutors in
Portugal jpdias@ces.us.pt

(iv) Luca Verzelloni Behind the desk of the judge: ethnographic research on the
profession of Italian judges luca.verzelloni@unibo.it

(v) Po Jen Yap Why Courts borrow pjyap@hku.hk

(vi) Cora Hisae Hagino, Legal Education and Sociology of Law in Portugal

Session 13

Law and Popular Culture
Friday 16" July
17.45-1945

Chair
Peter Robson, University of Strathclyde, Scotland, UK, peter.robson@strath.ac.uk

(i) Nancy Marder Judging Judy and Other Television Judges Nmarder@kentlaw.edu

(i) Penny English The Portable Antiquities Scheme and Nighthawking
Penny.English@anglia.ac.uk

(iii) Volkmar Gessner Transparency of Courts — Comparing Court Websites
Gessner@uni-bremen.de

(iv) Peter Robson Judges on the Screen — issues in trans-cultural historical
investigations peter.robson@strath.ac.uk

(v) Matias Cordero The voice of the child and his/her right to play

(vi) Issi Rosen-Zvi Detective Stories and the popular image of crime and illegality

Session 14

Social Systems and Legal Systems Il
Saturday 17" July

13.45-15.45

Chair
Vittorio Olgiati, University of Macerata, Italy, vittorio.olgiati@unimc.it

(i) Jacek Kurczewski Border Crossings as transformation of social

(ii) Paulina Polak Social systems and legal systems: a Polish perspective

(iii) Pao-Wen Tsao Social system and legal system: a view from Taiwan

(iv) Angelo Salento Legal system and social system: the Italian situation

(v) Milan Jazbec Sociology of Diplomacy — an Outlook

(vi) Michael Dellwing The Definitional Pyramid: Turning the Criminal Law Funnel on its
Head

(vii) Germano Schwartz Are there other unfolding of the human rights paradox in
Brazil? Observations from an autopoietic perspective
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(viii)  Dolores Modic The role of legal regulation in the National Innovation System
(ix) Monayed Zeidan Legal Systems and Social Order in Egypy and Syria: the case of
Rent Law






